
Network Description Service 
ID (3)

Service Name Server (1) Host Name 
System (2)

Query 
Example

AIDALCLS XAL model 202 Model DpModelServer lcls-daemon4 XAL type:area:unit//twiss //R

LCLS database "symbol" data 5 Database DpRdbServer lcls-daemon4 S type:area:unit//element.effective_length

LCLS EPICS PV 7 EPICS_lcls DpCaLclsServer lcls-daemon4 LEPV type:area:unit:property//VAL

not on network NLCTA/PEPII/PACK EPICS PV 6 EPICS DpCaServer na NPV type:area:unit:property//VAL

LCLS EPICS PV Archive 9 Chads_lcls DpChadsLclsServer lcls-archsrv EA type:area:unit:property//HIST.lcls
not on network PEPII EPICS Archive 10 Chads_pepii DpChadsServer na EA type:area:unit:property//HIST.pepii
not on network NLCTA EPICS Archive 11 Chads_nlcta DpChadsServer na EA type:area:unit:property//HIST.nlcta
retired PACK EPICS Archive 12 Chads_pack DpChadsServer na EA type:area:unit:property//HIST.pack

SLC DB secondary 8 SLC AIDA_SLC_LCLS mcc Slc db prim:micro:unit//secn

Dimad model 63 SLCModel AIDA_MODL_LCLS mcc Slc prim:micro:unit//twiss //R

Klystron control 162 SLCKlys AIDA_KLYS_LCLS mcc Slc KLYS:micro:unit//TACT //PHAS

Triggers and others 122 SLCUtil AIDA_UTIL_LCLS mcc Slc TRIG:micro:unit//TACT

SLC Magnet control 2 SLCMagnet AIDA_MGNT_LCLS mcc BH MAGNETSET//BDES
SLC history 4 SLCHist AIDA_HIST_LCLS mcc Slc prim:micro:unit//secn.HIST

SLC multiknobs 122 SLCUtil AIDA_UTIL_LCLS mcc BH MKB//VAL
not on network SLC BPM orbits 102 SLCBpm AIDA_BPM_LCLS na BH <slc_bpmorbit_bpmd>//BPMS

SLC BGRP control 122 SLCUtil AIDA_UTIL_LCLS mcc BH BGRP//VAL
SLC master oscillator 142 SLCMosc AIDA_MOSC_LCLS mcc BH MASTEROSC//VAL

not on network SLC Buffered Data Acquisition SLCBuff AIDA_DPSLCBUFF mcc BH NDRFACET//BUFFACQ
Oracle 5 Database DpRdbServer lcls-daemon4 BH modelRmats//<beamline>
Choreographing Service 0 daServer DaServer lcls-daemon4 n/a n/a
Directory Service n/a n/a daNameServer lcls-daemon4 n/a n/a

AIDAPROD XAL model 202 Model DpModelServer mccas0 XAL type:area:unit//twiss //R

LCLS database "symbol" data 5 Database DpRdbServer mccas0 S type:area:unit/
/element.S LCLS EPICS PV 7 EPICS_lcls DpCaLclsServer mccas0 LEPV type:area:unit:property//VAL

NLCTA/PEPII/PACK EPICS PV 6 EPICS DpCaServer mccas0 NPV type:area:unit:property//VAL

LCLS EPICS PV Archive 9 Chads_lcls DpChadsLclsServer mccas0 EA type:area:unit:property//HIST.lcls
PEPII EPICS Archive 10 Chads_pepii DpChadsServer mccas0 EA type:area:unit:property//HIST.pepii
NLCTA EPICS Archive 11 Chads_nlcta DpChadsServer opi00gtw04 EA type:area:unit:property//HIST.nlcta

retired PACK EPICS Archive 12 Chads_pack DpChadsServer deprecated EA type:area:unit:property//HIST.pack
SLC DB secondary 8 SLC AIDA_DPSLC mcc Slc db prim:micro:unit//secn

Dimad model 63 SLCModel AIDA_DPSLCMODEL mcc Slc prim:micro:unit//twiss //R

Klystron control 162 SLCKlys AIDA_DPSLCKLYS mcc Slc KLYS:micro:unit//TACT //PHAS

Triggers and others 122 SLCUtil AIDA_DPSLCUTIL mcc Slc TRIG:micro:unit//TACT

SLC Magnet control 2 SLCMagnet AIDA_DPSLCMGNT mcc BH MAGNETSET//BDES
SLC history 4 SLCHist AIDA_DPSLCHIST mcc Slc prim:micro:unit//secn.HIST

SLC multiknobs 122 SLCUtil AIDA_DPSLCUTIL mcc BH MKB//VAL
SLC BPM orbits 102 SLCBpm AIDA_DPSLCBPM mcc BH slc_bpmorbit_bpmd//BPMS
SLC BGRP control 122 SLCUtil AIDA_DPSLCUTIL mcc BH BGRP//VAL
SLC master oscillator 142 SLCMosc AIDA_DPSLCMOSC mcc BH MASTEROSC//VAL
SLC Buffered Data Acquisition SLCBuff AIDA_DPSLCBUFF mcc BH NDRFACET//BUFFACQ
Oracle 5 Database DpRdbServer mccas0 BH modelRmats//<beamline>
Choreographing Service 0 daServer DaServer mccas0 n/a n/a
Directory Service n/a n/a daNameServer mccas0 n/a n/a

AIDADEV XAL model 202 Model DpModelServer slcs2 XAL type:area:unit//twiss //R

LCLS database "symbol" data 5 Database DpRdbServer slcs2 S type:area:unit/
/element.S LCLS EPICS PV 7 EPICS_lcls DpCaLclsServer slcs2 LEPV type:area:unit:property//VAL

NLCTA/PEPII/PACK EPICS PV 6 EPICS DpCaServer slcs2 NPV type:area:unit:property//VAL

LCLS EPICS PV Archive 9 Chads_lcls DpChadsLclsServer slcs2 EA type:area:unit:property//HIST.lcls
PEPII EPICS Archive 10 Chads_dev DpChadsServer slcs2 EA type:area:unit:property//HIST.pepii

not on network NLCTA EPICS Archive 11 Chads_nlcta DpChadsServer opi00gtw04 EA type:area:unit:property//HIST.nlcta
retired PACK EPICS Archive 12 Chads_pack DpChadsServer deprecated EA type:area:unit:property//HIST.pack

SLC DB secondary 8 SLC AIDA_DPSLC mccdev Slc db prim:micro:unit//secn

Dimad model 63 SLCModel AIDA_DPSLCMODEL mccdev Slc prim:micro:unit//twiss //R

Klystron control 162 SLCKlys AIDA_DPSLCKLYS mccdev Slc KLYS:micro:unit//TACT //PHAS

Triggers and others 122 SLCUtil AIDA_DPSLCUTIL mccdev Slc TRIG:micro:unit//TACT

SLC Magnet control 2 SLCMagnet AIDA_DPSLCMGNT mccdev BH MAGNETSET//BDES
SLC history 4 SLCHist AIDA_DPSLCHIST mccdev Slc prim:micro:unit//secn.HIST

SLC multiknobs 122 SLCUtil AIDA_DPSLCUTIL mccdev BH MKB//VAL
SLC BPM orbits 102 SLCBpm AIDA_DPSLCBPM mccdev BH slc_bpmorbit_bpmd//BPMS
SLC BGRP control 122 SLCUtil AIDA_DPSLCUTIL mccdev BH BGRP//VAL
SLC master oscillator 142 SLCMosc AIDA_DPSLCMOSC mccdev BH MASTEROSC//VAL
Oracle 5 Database DpRdbServer slcs2 BH modelRmats//<beamline>
SLC Buffered Data Acquisition SLCBuff AIDA_DPSLCBUFF mcc BH NDRFACET//BUFFACQ
Choreographing Service 0 daServer DaServer slcs2 n/a n/a
Directory Service n/a n/a daNameServer slcs2 n/a n/a

Notes
(1) On linux "pgrep -fl xxx" with this name; on VMS "show sys /process=xxx" with this name
(2) These codes are the ids of the Name Contributor systems on the Name Contributor Summary sheet. 
(3) The formal AIDA Service ID in table AIDA_SERVICES in AIDA DB schemas


